
I

2

J

+

5

6

7

8

o

10

1l

t2

13

t4

15

16

11

18

19

20

21

22

z)

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

RESOIUTION OF TIIE TOIIONO O'ODIIAM I,EGISI,ATIVE COUNCII,
(Approving th€ FY 2016 Sif-Oidak District Budget in the amount of$1,975,363.29)

RESOLUTION NO.15-3t4

WHEREAS, the Tohono o'odham Legislatlve Council enacted Resolution No. 15-325,

"Approving FY 2016 District l[Iocation and Apportionm€nt of Gaming Revenues

to Distrtcts by Equal Distrlbudon"; and

WHEREAS, the apportlonment for the Slf-Oidak Distrlct ls in the amount of $f ,6f 5,$ll,l3
and is made available for expenditure subiect to an approved budget in
accordance with llrticle VI, Section 1(d)(2) and Articte IX, Section Z of the

Nation's Constitution; and

WHEREAS, the Sif-Oidak Dlstrict Council, otr September t2, 2Ol5 passed Resolution No.

SODC l5-15a, "Approying the Fy 2016 Sif-Oidak District Budget ln the amount of
$l'975'363.29"; and

WIIEREAS' the Fy 2016 Sif Oidak District Budget includes caming Revenues in the amount

of $1,615,811.13, Mining Royalties from Fy09, Fyll, Fyl3 ln the amount of
S?47,629.91, Iristrict Investments in the amout of 911,922.25 for a total budget

of91,975,363.29; and

WEEREAS' the Budget and Finance Comrrittee ofthe Tohono O'odham Leglslative Councll

have reviewed the said Bldget and recornmends approval.

NOW' THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Tohono 0'odharn Leglslative Council that it does

hereby approve the Fy 20f6 Sif-Oidak District Budget in the amount of
91,975,353.29 as attached.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Budget is approved as follows:

Administration -

Senior Services -

Youth Servlces -

$r,05r,979.96

$ 124,67A.75

$ 134,012.38

Commrnlty Servlces - $ 66!t.692.2O

Grand total of $r,971,36?.29

BE IT FURIHER RESOLVED that the FY 2016 sif Oidak District Budg€t will lnclude caming
Reyen.es ln the amount of $l,6l5,tll.l3, Mining Royaltles form FI09, Fyll.
FY13 in the amount of $342,629,9r, and Distrrct rnyestments ln the anount of
911,922.25 for a total budget of $'.p7r,363,29.



I

2

J

+

5

6
7
8
9

10
ll
t2
13
I4
15
16
l7
18
19
20
21
22
z)
24
25
zo
27
28
29
30
3l
)z
JJ
34
35
JO
)t
38
39
40
4l
A')
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

RBSOf,UTION NO. l5-3a4
(Approving the Ff 2016 Stf-Oldak Dlstrict Budget in th€ amount of $ |,97 5,t6?,291
Page 2 of3

BD IT FINIIILy RESOLVED that the lohono O'odham Legislative Councll hereby authorizes the

Distriot Chairperson and any designated olfrcial to exp€nd and adml ster th€

budget as attached, provided that any modilications/amendments affectlng the

funds or funding levels of thls budget is submitted for further prior approyal by

the lohono O'odham f,egislative Council.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by th€ Tohono O'odham f,egistative corncil on the 22Y
day of SEPTEMBBR, 2Ol5 at a meetlng at whlch a quorum was present with a vote of 3,021.4
FOR; -0- AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTTNG; and lolfl ABSENI, pnrsuant to the powers vested in the
Conncll by Artlcle VI, Sectlon f(dx2l of the Constitution of the Tohono O'odham Nation,
adopted by the lohono O'odhan Natlon on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting
Deputy Asslstant secretarf,r - Indian Alfairs (operations) on March 6, 19E6, purstrant to section
16 ofthe Act ofJune 18, 1934 (48 Stat,984),

DHAM I,EGISIIITIVE COUNCIf,

fl4 unro, ,2015

Said Resolution was subry{fied for ap1
O'odham Nation on the 0ll\ ilay of

of the Chairman of the Tohono

pursuant to the provisions of Sectlon 5
I U- , zors at !U{lo,ctoc*,_ .m.,
VII of the Consiltutlon and will become

effcctive upon his approval or upon his fallure to either approve or disapprove tt withtn 4g
hours of submlttal.

16r oo"o ootn" 27 aavor
4'.,'7 rO t

at ,/'tz 2 o'clock, ( .tn.

Evonne wilson, Legi4ative Secretary

O'ODHAM I,EGISf,ATTVD COUNCII,

uin, Legislativ€ Chairman

I I DISAPPROVED

TOHONO O'ODHIIM NATION



RESOf,UTION NO. ls-384
(Approving the FY 2Ol6 Stf-Otdak District Budget in the amornt of $1,97 5,?6?.291
Page 3 of3

I
2
3
A

)
6
7
8
o

10
ll
12
IJ
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
zo
27
28
29
30
JI
JZ
JJ
J+
35
36
37
38
39
40
4l
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

to the L€gtslative secretar] on th . H anv of

2ors,atrt/U o'crock, (- ,^.

Evonne Wilson, f, egislative Secretary



RBSOLUTION NO. 15-384

ACTION: IIPPROVING THD Fy 2016 SIF-OIDAK DISTRICT BUDGET IN THE AMOUNT OF $l .975.36?,29

MOVED: COUNCIf,MAN OUINTIN C. LOPEZ SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN MARY LOPEZ

DATE: SEPTEMBER 22, 2015

DISIRICT I,EGISI,AIIVE REPRESENTATIVES
#oF

VOTES FOR AGAINSI
NOT

VOTING IIBSENT

BABOOUTVART
367.2

1. FRANCES MICUEL (Absent)
(Roberta E. Harveyl (Present)

2. VERNONf. SMTIH
(Cloria zazueta)

It3.60

rt3.60

x

x

CHUXIJT KUK
332.1

I, EIEEI GITRCIA
(Marlakay K. Henry)

2. BILLMAN LOPEZ
(Pahicia Vicenti)

166.05

r66.05

x

x

GU ACTII
265.O

I. TIMOTIIY L. JOAQUIN
(Louis L.Iohnson)

2. I,ORETIA I,DwlS
( I

132.50

r32.50

x

x x

GU VO
250.6

I. GRACE MANUEL
(Dalas Lewis)

2. PIIMEI,A ANGHILI,
Oeffery Antone, Sr.)

125.3

125.3

x

x
x

gICKIWAN
205.8

I. IOUIS R.I,OPEZ
(Shtrley Mollna)

2. SA.IIDRA ORTEGA
)

r02.90

102.90

x

x x

PISINEMO
219.9

I. CEESIER/TNTONE
(l

2. MONICA K. MORGAN
(

109.95

r09.95

x

x
x

sAN IUCY
226,4

I. DIANA MANUEI,
()

2. IANA MONIANA /,'rren t/
(elot''a Rarni'rer,l (Pre seD t)

113.25

r13.25

x

x

slrN xAvtER
22E,6

I. DANTEL L.A. PRDSION ItI
(Ccne Enls)

2. RACHEAI, VILSON-STONER
(Ollvia villegas-Llston)

114.3

r14.3

x

x

SCEUX IOAN
180.6

r. ANTEOTYYf . FBANCTSCO tR,
(Theresa Donahre)

2. QUINIIN C. LOPEZ
Oohn Fendenhelm)

90.3

90.3

x

x

SELI,S
513.5

I. ARTEUR WILSON
(Beverly Rivas)

2. BIIRBAIiiI IIAVIER
)

256,75

256.75

x

x
SIF OIDA"K

ztt.6
I. LUCINDA IIII.EN

(Ntcholas lose)
2. MARY LOPEZ

()

ll5.ao

ll5.t0

x

x

IOTAL 3,O21.4 t,o2t,4 -0- -0- [041


